email : zmc@zmc.edu.in website : zmc.edu.in





## ZORAM MEDICAL COLLEGE

(An Autonomous Institute under the Government of Mizoram) FALKAWN - 796005

## OFFICE ORDER

Dated Falkawn, the  $24^{th}$  May, 2024

No.A.46015/1/2021-ZMC: This is an information for all the doctors, officers and staff of Zoram Medical College, Falkawn that the Inspection team visit to evaluate the feasibility of extension of provisional Affiliation for MBBS course at ZMC, Falkawn is fixed on 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2024 (Thursday) at 11:00 A.M.

In this regard, all employees of Zoram Medical College are instructed to be at their place of duty by 9:00 A.M. on the above mentioned date.

(Dr. JOHN ZOHMINGTHANGA)

Director

Zoram Medical College

Mizoram: Falkawn

Dated Falkawn, the 24th May, 2024

No.A.46015/1/2021-ZMC Copy to:-

- 1. P.A. to Director, Zoram Medical College.
- 2. P.A. to Registrar, Zoram Medical College.
- 3. P.A. to Medical Superintendent, State Referral Hospital Falkawn.
- 4. Deputy Director (Accounts) with a request to make arrangement for refreshment.
- 5. Estate Officer, ZMC with a request to arrange vehicle for members of the Inspection Team.
- 6. All HoD's under Zoram Medical College.
- 7. All officers & Staff, ZMC.
- 8. Notice board.

9. Web Manager.

10. Guard file.